Considering the totality of facts and circumstances of the case and also

the fact that material witnesses have already been examined, without

commenting on the merits of the case, the applications stands allowed. 

It is directed that the applicant shall be released on bail on his

furnishing personal bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only)

with solvent surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

In addition to aforesaid condition, the applicant shall abide by the

conditions enumerated under Section 437(3) of Cr. P. C.

C.C as per rules.

Vikram